CEE/138/2024-TA3 I/145250/2024



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations
7th Floor, KSRTC Bus Terminal Complex, Thampanoor
Thiruvananthapuram-695 001.
E-mail: ceekinfo.cee@kerala.gov.in
Telephone: 0471 - 2525300

NOTIFICATION

ADMISSION TO POST GRADUATE DEGREE COURSE IN NURSING (M.Sc. Nursing) - 2024

PROVISIONAL RANK LIST PUBLISHED

The Provisional Rank List of candidates who have appeared for the Computer Based Entrance Examination for admission to M.Sc Nursing Course-2024 is published in the website **www.cee.kerala.gov.in.** Candidates can view the list by clicking the menu 'RANK LIST' in the link '**PG Nursing-CANDIDATE PORTAL-2024**' available in the above website.

The reservation claims of candidates who have not submitted relevant/valid documents in proof of their claims within the stipulated time have been rejected. As per the provisions laid down in the prospectus, only candidates belonging to Keralite category are eligible for communal/special or any fee concession. Hence, the reservation claims of those candidates who have not cleared defect in Nationality, Nativity as Kerala have also been cancelled. Candidates who have defects existing in Nationality, Nativity, pass certificate, nursing council registration, Internship etc. can rectify the defects by uploading valid documents. However the already cancelled category claim will not be reinstated.

Complaints regarding the Provisional Rank List, if any, may be informed to this office via e-mail in ceekinfo.cee@kerala.gov.in before 11.00 AM

CEE/138/2024-TA3 I/145250/2024

on 03.10.2024. Results of some of the candidates are withheld due to defects in their uploaded documents. Such candidates can clear the defects by uploading necessary documents through the website of Commissioner for Entrance Examinations within the specified time limit.

Helpline number: 0471- 2525300

Commissioner for Entrance Examinations

Thiruvananthapuram 01-10-2024